
District XI AA Boys Championship

67 William Mirams NDES AA 1st Region Qualifier

84 Griffin Lombardi Moravian Academy AA 2nd Region Qualifier

86 Jacob Artz Marian Catholic AA 3rd Region Qualifier

87 Albe Evans Schuylkill Haven AA 4th Region Qualifier

88 Will McKay Moravian Academy AA 5th

90 Ben Ortwein NDGP AA T6th

90 Steve Luke NDGP AA T6th

92 Logan Kresge Palmerton AA 8th

94 Davis Koch Moravian Academy AA 9th

98 Christian Pfennig Moravian Academy AA 10th

100 Ashton Gerhard Weatherly AA 11th

103 Chris Omick NDGP AA 12th

104 AJ Suraci NDGP AA T13th

104 Tavio Agosti Tamaqua AA T13th

District XI AAA Boys Championship

75 Mitch Machulsky Emmaus AAA 1st* Region Qualifier

75 Andrew Hozza Northampton AAA 2nd Region Qualifier

77 Connor Ghergel Blue Mountain AAA 3rd Region Qualifier

77 Matt Zerfass Emmaus AAA 4th Region Qualifier

77 Ian Arnold Allentown Central Cath. AAA 5th Region Qualifier

79 Cole Eberling Southern Lehigh AAA 6th Region Qualifier

80 Chris Panny Parkland AAA T7th

80 John Angelella Parkland AAA T7th

80 Trevor Grimm Parkland AAA T7th

80 Devon Britton Northampton AAA T7th

81 Jake Haberstumpf Freedom AAA T11th

81 Aiden LeBlanc Emmaus AAA T11th

82 Joey Altemose Liberty AAA T13th

82 Anthony Sawarynski Northampton AAA T13th

83 JC Grimm Parkland AAA T15th

83 Ronald Webb Wilson AAA T15th

84 Evan Cartwright Liberty AAA T17th

84 Tom Gaudette Pocono Mt. West AAA T17th

District XI Golf Championship

Monday October 8, 2018  9:00am

Lehigh Country Club

Boys - Par 70 - 6463 Yards

Girls - Par 70 - 5445 Yards



84 Luke Lanzone Emmaus AAA T17th

85 Charlie Long Allentown Central Cath. AAA T20th

85 Derrick Yuengling Blue Mountain AAA T20th

86 Nate Wheeler Northampton AAA T22nd

86 Andrew Kovalchik Northampton AAA T22nd

87 Ethan Saxe Bangor AAA 24th

88 Nolan Beagell Liberty AAA T25th

88 TJ Bohl Nazareth AAA T25th

89 Trevor Schubert Easton AAA T27th

89 Ethan Honsel Nazareth AAA T27th

93 Preston Sincavage Blue Mountain AAA 29th

94 Nathan Myers Allentown Central Cath. AAA 30th

101 Ben Linden Southern Lehigh AAA 31st

107 William Norman Northwestern AAA 32nd

District XI AA Girls Championship (Must score 100 or less to Qualify)

100 Grace Sanborn Moravian Academy AA 1st* Region Qualifier

100 Keeler Nichols Moravian Academy AA 2nd Region Qualifier

103 Emily Wright Allentown Central Cath. AA 3rd

111 Casey Kershner Pine Grove AA 4th

District XI AAA Girls Championship (Must score 100 or less to Qualify)

72 Olivia Paltrow Stroudsburg AAA 1st Region Qualifier

82 Michelle Cox Emmaus AAA 2nd Region Qualifier

88 Sophie Orsulak Blue Mountain AAA 3rd Region Qualifier

96 Leah Coleman Whitehall AAA 4th

97 Emma Shelby Saucon Valley AAA 5th

101 Jess Bretzik Northampton AAA 6th

103 Corinne Deichmeister Whitehall AAA 7th

110 Andi Andrews Northampton AAA 8th

111 Ava Sweeney Parkland AAA 9th

District XI AA Team Championship

Moravian Academy 1st

80 Peter Chiaradia Moravian Academy AA

84 Griffin Lombardi Moravian Academy AA

88 Will McKay Moravian Academy AA

90 Tom Smith Moravian Academy AA

98 Christian Pfennig Moravian Academy AA



342 TOTAL SCORE

Pine Grove 3rd

104 Dustin Dubbs Pine Grove AA

105 Karson Felty Pine Grove AA

105 Griffin Nagle Pine Grove AA

111 Casey Kershner Pine Grove AA

111 Ryan Culbert Pine Grove AA

425 TOTAL SCORE

Palmerton 2nd

92 Logan Kresge Palmerton AA

93 Derek Rea Palmerton AA

100 Josh Mooney Palmerton AA

103 Jacob Sutton Palmerton AA

103 Mason Kistler Palmerton AA

388 TOTAL SCORE

Marian Catholic 4th

86 Jacob Artz Marian Catholic AA

106 Johnathan Grutza Marian Catholic AA

127 Walter Pavlik Marian Catholic AA

138 Emily Reaman Marian Catholic AA

156 Bella LaSante Marian Catholic AA

457 TOTAL SCORE

District XI AAA Team Championship

Southern Lehigh 4th

79 Cole Eberling Southern Lehigh AAA

82 Chris Andrews Southern Lehigh AAA

88 Jerry Ascolese Southern Lehigh AAA

101 Ben Linden Southern Lehigh AAA

WD Steve Hoyer Southern Lehigh AAA

350 TOTAL SCORE

Emmaus 1st

75 Mitch Machulsky Emmaus AAA

77 Matt Zerfass Emmaus AAA

81 Aiden LeBlanc Emmaus AAA



82 Michelle Cox Emmaus AAA

84 Luke Lanzone Emmaus AAA

315 TOTAL SCORE

Blue Mt. 3rd

77 Connor Gherghel Blue Mt. AAA

85 Derrick Yuengling Blue Mt. AAA

86 Sophie Orsulak Blue Mt. AAA

93 Preston Sincavage Blue Mt. AAA

94 Kevin DiLorenzo Blue Mt. AAA

341 TOTAL SCORE

Northampton 2nd

75 Andrew Hozza Northampton AAA

80 Devon Britton Northampton AAA

82 Anthony Sawarynski Northampton AAA

86 Andrew Kovalchik Northampton AAA

88 Nate Wheeler Northampton AAA

323 TOTAL SCORE

AA Girls Individual Champion: Grace Sanborn, Moravian Academy: 100

AAA Girls Individual Champion: Olivia Paltrow, Stroudsburg:  72

AA Boys Individual Champion: William Mirams, Notre Dame East Stroudsburg: 67

AAA Boys Individual Champion: Mitch Michulsky, Emmaus:  75

AA Team Champion: Moravian Academy

AAA Team Champion: Emmaus


